
Agency OLO
Total agency approved 
SR's in 2022, warrant 

dates 2019-2022

Total GROSS amount 
approved in 2022, warrant 

dates 2019-2022

SR approvals, 
warrant dated 

2022 only

GROSS amounts 
approved, warrant 

dated 2022 only

SR approvals, 
warrant dated    

2019-2021

GROSS amounts 
approved, warrant 
dated 2019-2021

Systematic purges 
for CY 2022

FLORIDA LEGISLATURE 1100 116 $145,462.48 111 $142,659.71 5 $2,802.77 2
JUSTICE ADMINISTRATIVE COMMISSION 2100 866 $571,865.71 738 $485,970.77 128 $85,894.94 48
STATE COURT SYSTEM 2200 330 $230,669.97 234 $164,727.43 96 $65,942.54 10
EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 3100 16 $5,189.95 14 $4,139.48 2 $1,050.47 2
DEPARTMENT OF LOTTERY 3600 62 $20,946.28 51 $18,388.91 11 $2,557.37 0
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 3700 182 $78,500.59 145 $64,381.98 37 $14,118.61 14
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY 4000 333 $95,806.32 273 $78,167.76 60 $17,638.56 7
DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS 4100 18 $10,887.61 9 $3,399.97 9 $7,487.64 0
FLORIDA GAMING CONTROL COMMISSION 4150 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 5
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE & CONSUMER AFFAIRS 4200 51 $107,572.63 26 $21,806.16 25 $85,766.47 23
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES 4300 194 $68,853.85 164 $63,662.48 30 $5,191.37 24
DEPARTMENT OF STATE 4500 94 $25,692.19 80 $21,751.15 14 $3,941.04 7
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 4800 222 $112,097.14 209 $107,593.81 13 $4,503.33 11
FLORIDA SCHOOL OF THE DEAF & BLIND 4890 8 $2,792.21 6 $1,165.39 2 $1,626.82 0
DEPARTMENT OF VETERAN AFFAIRS 5000 9 $1,104.37 6 $157.22 3 $947.15 14
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 5500 124 $75,722.70 119 $70,876.02 5 $4,846.68 9
DEPARTMENT OF CITRUS 5700 4 $654.97 2 $191.83 2 $463.14 0
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN & FAMILIES 6000 442 $285,916.19 277 $196,729.89 165 $89,186.30 184
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 6100 11 $5,122.44 10 $4,996.46 1 $125.98 14
DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS 6200 44 $16,280.06 23 $8,144.77 21 $8,135.29 52
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 6400 397 $295,910.37 212 $181,051.39 185 $114,858.98 123
DEPARTMENT OF ELDER AFFAIRS 6500 36 $16,889.21 32 $14,317.23 4 $2,571.98 1
AGENCY FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES 6700 28 $27,652.85 21 $23,908.04 7 $3,744.81 2
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION 6800 34 $21,823.48 32 $21,581.41 2 $242.07 2
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 7000 1045 $349,415.98 593 $269,133.15 452 $80,282.83 257
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT 7100 64 $15,008.76 54 $12,696.33 10 $2,312.43 4
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES 7200 22 $19,520.73 17 $17,788.45 5 $1,732.28 3
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS 7297 50 $16,688.76 35 $12,294.19 15 $4,394.57 4
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE ** 7300 1060 $257,462.77 903 $219,007.45 157 $38,455.32 35
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES 7600 791 $239,441.90 653 $193,992.46 138 $45,449.44 57
FISH & WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION 7700 73 $19,139.03 60 $15,743.99 13 $3,395.04 3
FLORIDA COMMISSION ON OFFENDER REVIEW 7800 13 $3,443.19 13 $3,443.19 0 $0.00 7
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL REGULATION 7900 71 $80,430.31 63 $75,751.12 8 $4,679.19 0
DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE 8000 56 $14,340.30 32 $8,136.77 24 $6,203.53 2

6,866 $3,238,305.30 5,217 $2,527,756.36 1,649 $710,548.94 926

** DOR approves upon the receipt of funds, even if only partial amounts, thus approval numbers are higher.

Totals:

2022 Agency Approved Salary Refund Scorecard
For further information regarding Agency Approved Salary Refunds, please see the “2022 SP-02 Agency Approved Salary Refunds Report”  listed on the Bureau of State Payrolls website. 


	Agency SR

